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0099 118 75 26 17 101 64% 22% 86%Academy 360 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

0011 726 21 11 692 32 3% 2% 4%Academy Charter School 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

0517 284 46 16 222 62 16% 6% 22%Academy for Advanced & 
Creative Learning AACL

1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

0015 1804 250 127 1427 377 14% 7% 21%Academy of Charter Schools 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

0067 125 95 2 14 97 76% 2% 78%Academy of Urban Learning 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

1866 145 122 3 19 125 84% 2% 86%ACE Community Challenge 
School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

1451 223 55 28 139 83 25% 13% 37%Addenbrooke Classical 
Academy

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

0200 140 35 18 87 53 25% 13% 38%Alta Vista Charter School 2660 LAMAR RE-2

0215 1753 49 20 1684 69 3% 1% 4%American Academy 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

0075 312 15 10 287 25 5% 3% 8%Animas High School 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

0042 129 0 0 129 0 0% 0% 0%Aspen Community Charter 
School

2640 ASPEN 1

0071 340 11 2 327 13 3% 1% 4%Aspen Ridge Preparatory School 0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J

6019 748 30 22 696 52 4% 3% 7%Aspen View Academy 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

0469 684 451 56 175 507 66% 8% 74%Atlas Preparatory School 0980 HARRISON 2

0458 544 210 69 265 279 39% 13% 51%Aurora Academy Charter School 0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J

0213 531 251 67 199 318 47% 13% 60%AXL Academy 0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J

0555 749 54 21 673 75 7% 3% 10%Banning Lewis Ranch Academy 1110 FALCON 49

0609 31 23 5 3 28 74% 16% 90%Battle Rock Charter School 2035 MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1

0700 699 226 59 414 285 32% 8% 41%Belle Creek Charter School 0040 School District 27J

0135 887 24 16 847 40 3% 2% 5%Ben Franklin Academy 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1
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0934 101 24 1 69 25 24% 1% 25%Boulder Prep Charter High 
School

0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2

1052 953 132 75 746 207 14% 8% 22%Bromley East Charter School 0040 School District 27J

1279 691 72 47 572 119 10% 7% 17%Caprock Academy 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

1284 323 21 15 243 36 7% 5% 11%Carbon Valley Academy 0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J

0429 135 15 1 119 16 11% 1% 12%Carbondale Community 
Charter School

1180 ROARING FORK RE-1

1299 169 15 16 138 31 9% 9% 18%Cardinal Community Academy 
Charter School

3090 Weld County School District 
RE-3(J)

1345 458 362 40 55 402 79% 9% 88%Cesar Chavez Academy - Denver 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

1512 513 23 9 481 32 4% 2% 6%Challenge To Excellence 
Charter School

0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

1488 1004 698 79 227 777 70% 8% 77%Chavez/Huerta K-12 
Prepartatory Academy

2690 PUEBLO CITY 60

1571 568 2 1 565 3 0% 0% 1%Cherry Creek Charter Academy 0130 CHERRY CREEK 5

1582 797 102 40 655 142 13% 5% 18%Cheyenne Mountain Charter 
Academy

1020 CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN 12

1616 199 51 29 116 80 26% 15% 40%CIVA Charter School 1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

7701 397 65 20 312 85 16% 5% 21%Collegiate Academy of Colorado 1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

1901 181 33 20 128 53 18% 11% 29%Colorado Calvert Academy 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6241 706 8 0 698 8 1% 0% 1%Colorado Digital Academy-
Elementary

0190 Byers 32J

6263 281 1 0 280 1 0% 0% 0%Colorado Digital Academy-
Secondary

0190 Byers 32J

2067 508 81 41 386 122 16% 8% 24%Colorado Early College: Fort 
Collins

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE
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2196 325 9 20 296 29 3% 6% 9%Colorado Early Colleges - 
Douglas County

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

1748 215 150 7 30 157 70% 3% 73%Colorado High School Charter 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

1877 345 111 28 200 139 32% 8% 40%Colorado Provost Academy 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

1791 504 109 33 362 142 22% 7% 28%Colorado Springs Charter 
Academy

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

1795 620 110 28 482 138 18% 5% 22%Colorado Springs Early Colleges 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

1752 521 4 0 517 4 1% 0% 1%Colorado Virtual Academy 
(COVA)

0190 Byers 32J

1882 554 390 83 79 473 70% 15% 85%Community Leadership 
Academy

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

1885 257 31 7 204 38 12% 3% 15%Community Prep Charter School 1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

1880 403 43 19 304 62 11% 5% 15%Compass Montessori - Golden 
Charter School

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

1869 283 15 6 210 21 5% 2% 7%Compass Montessori - Wheat 
Ridge Charter School

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

2018 93 75 4 14 79 81% 4% 85%Crestone Charter School 2800 MOFFAT 2

2035 466 136 88 242 224 29% 19% 48%Crown Pointe Charter Academy 0070 WESTMINSTER 50

5997 424 12 1 411 13 3% 0% 3%DC Montessori Charter School 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

2127 553 58 24 468 82 10% 4% 15%Denver Language School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2207 285 61 23 201 84 21% 8% 29%Downtown Denver 
Expeditionary School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2186 301 76 28 197 104 25% 9% 35%DSST: Byers Middle School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2175 142 90 12 40 102 63% 8% 72%DSST: Cole High School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2223 410 299 31 78 330 73% 8% 80%DSST: Cole Middle School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1
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4381 426 319 49 58 368 75% 12% 86%DSST: College View Middle 
School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2218 158 64 18 75 82 41% 11% 52%DSST: Conservatory Green 
Middle School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2145 505 250 100 154 350 50% 20% 69%DSST: Green Valley Ranch High 
School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2181 450 255 89 106 344 57% 20% 76%DSST: Green Valley Ranch 
Middle School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2185 514 204 66 244 270 40% 13% 53%DSST: Stapleton High School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2115 460 226 30 204 256 49% 7% 56%DSST: Stapleton Middle School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2340 346 4 2 340 6 1% 1% 2%Eagle County Charter Academy 0910 EAGLE COUNTY RE 50

2399 473 81 41 351 122 17% 9% 26%Eagle Ridge Academy 0040 School District 27J

2837 286 123 24 139 147 43% 8% 51%Early College of Arvada 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

2356 26 0 0 26 0 0% 0% 0%Elevate Academy 0190 Byers 32J

2799 518 65 21 431 86 13% 4% 17%Excel Academy Charter School 
(JEFFCO)

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

2964 919 52 11 809 63 6% 1% 7%Flagstaff Charter Academy 0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J

3242 63 1 0 46 1 2% 0% 2%Fort Collins Montessori School 1550 POUDRE R-1

2945 751 56 41 653 97 7% 5% 13%Foundations Academy 0040 School District 27J

3201 379 41 19 250 60 11% 5% 16%Free Horizon Montessori 
Charter School

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

1875 1566 180 85 1294 265 11% 5% 17%Frontier Charter Academy 3120 GREELEY 6

0035 59 27 5 27 32 46% 8% 54%Frontier Charter Academy (CSI) 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

3385 112 23 1 80 24 21% 1% 21%Georgetown Community School 0540 CLEAR CREEK RE-1
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3540 50 24 0 26 24 48% 0% 48%Girls Athletic Leadership School 
(GALS) High School Campus

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

3639 225 102 12 110 114 45% 5% 51%Girls Athletic Leadership School 
Middle School (GALS)

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

3471 1089 527 162 397 689 48% 15% 63%Global Village Academy-Aurora 0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J

3326 335 135 49 150 184 40% 15% 55%Global Village Academy-
Colorado Springs

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

3399 326 111 34 158 145 34% 10% 44%Global Village Academy-Fort 
Collins

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

3439 822 233 129 460 362 28% 16% 44%Global Village Academy-
Northglenn

0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS

3470 176 104 11 61 115 59% 6% 65%Globe Charter School 1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

3475 3259 1780 437 1036 2217 55% 13% 68%GOAL Academy 1110 FALCON 49

3681 39 27 0 12 27 69% 0% 69%Guffey Charter School 2610 PARK COUNTY RE-2

0655 760 255 121 362 376 34% 16% 49%High Point Academy 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

3987 505 139 38 328 177 28% 8% 35%Highline Academy Charter 
School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

4049 128 42 28 44 70 33% 22% 55%Highline Academy Northeast 
(GVR)

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

3863 1508 1085 96 327 1181 72% 6% 78%Hope Online Learning Academy 
Elementary

0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

3995 502 309 41 152 350 62% 8% 70%Hope Online Learning Academy 
High School

0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

3847 660 447 52 161 499 68% 8% 76%Hope Online Learning Academy 
Middle School

0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

6642 348 19 6 322 25 5% 2% 7%Horizons K-8 School 0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2

4333 660 61 18 568 79 9% 3% 12%Imagine Charter 0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J
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4251 743 85 16 642 101 11% 2% 14%Imagine Indigo Ranch 1110 FALCON 49

2128 346 0 0 346 0 0% 0% 0%Independence Academy 2000 MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51

4277 32 13 4 15 17 41% 13% 53%Indian Peaks Charter School 1350 EAST GRAND 2

4403 290 104 45 141 149 36% 16% 51%James Irwin Charter Academy 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

4380 519 199 43 277 242 38% 8% 47%James Irwin Charter 
Elementary School

0980 HARRISON 2

4378 413 104 27 282 131 25% 7% 32%James Irwin Charter High School 0980 HARRISON 2

4379 438 161 43 233 204 37% 10% 47%James Irwin Charter Middle 
School

0980 HARRISON 2

5033 134 6 0 128 6 4% 0% 4%James Madison Charter 
Academy School

0990 WIDEFIELD 3

4402 692 63 35 594 98 9% 5% 14%Jefferson Academy Charter 
School (Elem.)

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

4404 812 36 16 754 52 4% 2% 6%Jefferson Charter Academy 
Junior High School

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

4410 404 28 24 352 52 7% 6% 13%Jefferson Charter Academy 
Senior High School

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

4439 204 35 1 168 36 17% 0% 18%Juniper Ridge Community 
School

2000 MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51

4496 90 46 2 28 48 51% 2% 53%Justice High Charter School 0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2

4494 110 89 5 16 94 81% 5% 85%Justice High School Denver 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

4730 361 283 37 41 320 78% 10% 89%KIPP Denver Collegiate High 
School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

4507 411 316 58 37 374 77% 14% 91%KIPP Montbello College Prep 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

4732 380 328 40 12 368 86% 11% 97%Kipp Sunshine Peak Academy 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

4785 410 96 44 270 140 23% 11% 34%Knowledge Quest Academy 3110 JOHNSTOWN-MILLIKEN RE-5J
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4908 119 49 18 42 67 41% 15% 56%Lake George Charter School 2610 PARK COUNTY RE-2

4950 762 88 26 647 114 12% 3% 15%Landmark Academy at Reunion 0040 School District 27J

2572 423 19 18 386 37 4% 4% 9%Legacy Academy 0920 ELIZABETH C-1

5120 1074 19 14 1041 33 2% 1% 3%Liberty Common Charter School 1550 POUDRE R-1

5146 251 84 17 139 101 33% 7% 40%Life Skills Center of Colorado 
Springs

1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

5145 656 97 39 485 136 15% 6% 21%Lincoln Charter Academy 1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

5229 467 21 7 439 28 4% 1% 6%Littleton Academy 0140 LITTLETON 6

5233 617 83 25 468 108 13% 4% 18%Littleton Prep Charter School 0140 LITTLETON 6

5298 764 473 42 249 515 62% 5% 67%Lotus School for Excellence 0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J

5235 680 91 31 558 122 13% 5% 18%Loveland Classical School 1560 THOMPSON R-2J

5577 38 6 7 24 13 16% 18% 34%Marble Charter School 1360 GUNNISON WATERSHED RE1J

5828 369 0 0 368 0 0% 0% 0%Mesa Valley Community School 2000 MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51

5621 244 130 32 81 162 53% 13% 66%Monarch Montessori of Denver 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

5957 209 96 21 52 117 46% 10% 56%Montessori del Mundo 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

5994 550 15 11 456 26 3% 2% 5%Montessori Peaks Charter 
Academy

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

5093 888 32 6 792 38 4% 1% 4%Monument Charter Academy 1080 LEWIS-PALMER 38

6752 240 49 23 167 72 20% 10% 30%Mount View Core Knowledge 
Charter School

1140 CANON CITY RE-1

5453 176 7 4 164 11 4% 2% 6%Mountain Middle School 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6139 564 22 12 463 34 4% 2% 6%Mountain Phoenix Community 
School

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

5917 203 22 5 176 27 11% 2% 13%Mountain Sage Community 
School

1550 POUDRE R-1
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5851 293 73 33 186 106 25% 11% 36%Mountain Song Community 
School

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6237 327 290 10 23 300 89% 3% 92%New America School 1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

6219 467 343 37 73 380 73% 8% 81%New America School-Lowry 
(Denver/Aurora)

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

4699 408 292 35 80 327 72% 9% 80%New America School-Thornton 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6220 482 65 59 357 124 13% 12% 26%New Vision Charter School 1560 THOMPSON R-2J

6363 87 0 0 87 0 0% 0% 0%North Routt Charter School 2770 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS RE-2

1579 670 23 0 647 23 3% 0% 3%North Star Academy 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

6508 808 384 80 343 464 48% 10% 57%Omar D. Blair Charter School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

6718 68 42 9 14 51 62% 13% 75%Paradox Valley Charter School 2190 WEST END RE-2

1873 628 0 2 626 2 0% 0% 0%Parker Core Knowledge Charter 
School

0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

6807 17 14 0 3 14 82% 0% 82%Passage Charter School 2180 MONTROSE COUNTY RE-1J

6816 1444 73 31 1340 104 5% 2% 7%Peak to Peak Charter School 0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2

8929 299 171 24 104 195 57% 8% 65%Pikes Peak Prep 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6935 408 52 16 339 68 13% 4% 17%Pikes Peak School of 
Expeditionary Learning

1110 FALCON 49

6957 469 391 55 22 446 83% 12% 95%Pioneer Charter School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

7047 574 1 0 573 1 0% 0% 0%Platte River Charter Academy 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

7133 12 4 0 8 4 33% 0% 33%Prairie Creeks Charter School 0060 STRASBURG 31J

6802 1026 18 6 1002 24 2% 1% 2%Prospect Ridge Academy 0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS

7209 450 218 57 175 275 48% 13% 61%Pueblo Charter School For The 
Arts & Sciences

2690 PUEBLO CITY 60

7278 332 255 51 26 306 77% 15% 92%Ricardo Flores Magon Academy 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE
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0040 215 211 0 0 211 98% 0% 98%Ridge View Academy Charter 
School

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

0146 795 69 42 683 111 9% 5% 14%Ridgeview Classical Charter 
Schools

1550 POUDRE R-1

7462 405 2 10 348 12 0% 2% 3%Rocky Mountain Academy of 
Evergreen

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

7463 1300 191 44 1065 235 15% 3% 18%Rocky Mountain Classical 
Academy

1110 FALCON 49

5415 71 21 3 47 24 30% 4% 34%Rocky Mountain Deaf School 1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

7241 387 244 43 80 287 63% 11% 74%Rocky Mountain Prep 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

7482 719 614 33 70 647 85% 5% 90%Roosevelt Edison Charter 
School

1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

7512 235 38 22 175 60 16% 9% 26%Ross Montessori School 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

8467 644 483 63 98 546 75% 10% 85%Salida del Sol Academy 3120 GREELEY 6

7861 204 130 17 55 147 64% 8% 72%Sims Fayola International 
Academy Denver

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

6365 1236 52 23 1161 75 4% 2% 6%Sky View Academy 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1

8053 474 275 82 117 357 58% 17% 75%SOAR at Green Valley Ranch 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

8132 267 172 13 78 185 64% 5% 69%Southwest Early College 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

8133 168 105 9 54 114 63% 5% 68%Southwest Open Charter School 2035 MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1

8359 360 265 33 62 298 74% 9% 83%Space Technology And Arts 
Academy (Star Academy)

1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11

7565 215 6 5 182 11 3% 2% 5%St. Vrain Community 
Montossori School

0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J

1519 753 14 2 737 16 2% 0% 2%Stargate Charter School 0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS

5259 986 39 24 920 63 4% 2% 6%STEM Middle and High School 0900 DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1
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0653 330 30 27 272 57 9% 8% 17%Stone Creek School 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

8347 238 192 13 31 205 81% 5% 86%STRIVE Prep- Excel 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9730 359 210 49 100 259 58% 14% 72%STRIVE Prep- GVR 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9735 341 252 33 56 285 74% 10% 84%STRIVE Prep- Montbello 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9639 450 319 63 67 382 71% 14% 85%STRIVE Prep- SMART Academy 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9336 340 258 29 53 287 76% 9% 84%STRIVE Prep- Sunnyside 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9389 376 312 41 22 353 83% 11% 94%STRIVE Prep- Westwood 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

8085 359 299 36 24 335 83% 10% 93%STRIVE Prep-Federal 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9390 337 282 31 24 313 84% 9% 93%STRIVE Prep-Lake 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

8401 164 115 25 24 140 70% 15% 85%STRIVE PREP-Ruby Hill (SW 
Elementary)

0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

8387 349 12 8 329 20 3% 2% 6%Summit Middle Charter School 0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE 2

8420 369 79 24 266 103 21% 7% 28%Swallows Charter Academy 2700 PUEBLO COUNTY RURAL 70

7879 132 29 7 94 36 22% 5% 27%Swallows Charter Academy 
High School

2700 PUEBLO COUNTY RURAL 70

0657 251 61 21 169 82 24% 8% 33%T.R. Paul Academy of Arts & 
Knowledge (TPAAK)

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

8779 497 15 5 477 20 3% 1% 4%TCA College Pathways 1040 ACADEMY 20

2036 72 10 6 56 16 14% 8% 22%The Children's Kiva Montessori 
Charter School

2035 MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1

1627 2159 95 35 2027 130 4% 2% 6%The Classical Academy Charter 1040 ACADEMY 20

1630 619 27 7 585 34 4% 1% 5%The Classical Academy High 
School

1040 ACADEMY 20

1629 493 16 7 470 23 3% 1% 5%The Classical Academy Middle 
School

1040 ACADEMY 20

8810 271 10 4 257 14 4% 1% 5%The Connect Charter School 2700 PUEBLO COUNTY RURAL 70
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6479 235 53 21 161 74 23% 9% 31%The Odyssey School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

0654 1051 574 168 308 742 55% 16% 71%The Pinnacle Charter School 
Elementary

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6914 560 275 78 207 353 49% 14% 63%The Pinnacle Charter School 
High

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

6913 552 290 69 193 359 53% 13% 65%The Pinnacle Charter School 
Middle

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

9057 258 38 13 207 51 15% 5% 20%The Vanguard School (HS) 1020 CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN 12

9051 207 35 9 163 44 17% 4% 21%The Vanguard School (MS) 1020 CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN 12

8825 343 49 34 260 83 14% 10% 24%Thomas MacLaren State 
Charter School

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

8927 1028 261 74 691 335 25% 7% 33%Twin Peaks Charter Academy 0470 ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J

8821 172 15 5 152 20 9% 3% 12%Two Rivers Community School 8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

8793 555 35 16 499 51 6% 3% 9%Two Roads Charter School 1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

8975 441 256 47 138 303 58% 11% 69%Union Colony Elementary 
School

3120 GREELEY 6

8965 488 136 16 336 152 28% 3% 31%Union Colony Preparatory 
School

3120 GREELEY 6

8945 297 196 38 63 234 66% 13% 79%University Preparatory School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

2850 1784 326 135 1320 461 18% 8% 26%University Schools 3120 GREELEY 6

9189 554 192 77 285 269 35% 14% 49%Vanguard Classical School-East 0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J

9056 488 279 56 153 335 57% 11% 69%Vanguard Classical School-West 0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J

2755 284 214 34 35 248 75% 12% 87%Venture Prep High School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

8817 36 29 6 1 35 81% 17% 97%Venture Prep Middle School 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9037 85 61 11 13 72 72% 13% 85%Victory Preparatory Academy 
High School

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE
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9040 233 168 43 22 211 72% 18% 91%Victory Preparatory Academy 
Middle School

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

2166 503 107 38 358 145 21% 8% 29%Vision Charter Academy 0870 DELTA COUNTY 50(J)

9149 162 96 11 54 107 59% 7% 66%Vista Charter School 2180 MONTROSE COUNTY RE-1J

9611 228 40 15 173 55 18% 7% 24%West Ridge Academy 3120 GREELEY 6

9431 390 31 7 352 38 8% 2% 10%Westgate Charter 0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS

9665 507 42 8 457 50 8% 2% 10%Windsor Charter Academy 3100 WINDSOR RE-4

9427 845 7 0 813 7 1% 0% 1%Woodrow Wilson Charter 
Academy

1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

9739 569 487 45 36 532 86% 8% 93%Wyatt Academy 0880 DENVER COUNTY 1

9785 152 116 5 22 121 76% 3% 80%Youth & Family Academy 
Charter

8001 CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

101359 28964 6611 64770 35575 29% 7% 35%TOTALS
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